
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 North Pace Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

RFP AWARD NOTICE 

DATE: RFP TITLE & REFERENCE: 
May 5, 2025 Custodial Dispensing Systems, RFP #250604 

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

An annual purchasing agreement with four (4) one (1) year renewal options to provide custodial dispenser 
systems for toilet tissue, hand towels, general cleaning supplies, foaming hand soap, and foaming hand 
sanitizer for buildings/portables throughout the District. The award criteria evaluated company profile, pricing, 
and dispenser system quality. The highest ranked Responder was recommended for award.  

Effective Dates: July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 

REQUESTED BY: 

Maintenance and Custodial Services 

SUPPLIER NAME: 

Imperial Bag & Paper Co., LLC dba Imperial Dade, Loxley, AL 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE: 

$470,722.10 Est. / Yr. General Fund (1110) 

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: 

ECSD RFP Responses Received: 2   Responses Rejected: 0 

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

                 May 5, 2025, 3:30 p.m. CST 
9500 PUR 100 (01/14) – Retention 5 years 



RFP NBR:  250604  
RFP TITLE:  CUSTODIAL DISPENSING SYSTEMS Awarded Responder Is Highlighted
DATE: May 5, 2025

RESPONDERS' TOTAL POINTS AWARDED / TOTAL POSSIBLE POINTS: 100

RESPONDER:

COMPANY   
PROFILE      

MAX PTS. - 20
PRICING            

MAX PTS. - 50

DISPENSER 
SYSTEM 
QUALITY         

MAX PTS. - 30
TOTAL PTS. 
AWARDED 

IMPERIAL DADE 18.00 50.00 25.50 93.50

PR CHEMICAL & 19.50 38.32 29.00 86.82
PAPER SUPPLY

RFP Tabulation, Recommendation and Protest:

RFP tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 Hours in the Procurement Department and are also 
posted to the School District's Purchasing Website address at https://escambiaschools.org/Page/1048. Notices will 
not be automatically mailed. Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3) Florida Statutes 
will constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutues,or failure to post the bond or other
security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 
120 Florida Statutes.

I hereby certify that the prices and responders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to
Escambia County School Board Policy and Florida Law.

Allison Watson
Director of Procurement

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

75 N. PACE BLVD.
PENSACOLA, FL 32505


	An annual purchasing agreement with four (4) one (1) year renewal options to provide custodial dispenser systems for toilet tissue, hand towels, general cleaning supplies, foaming hand soap, and foaming hand sanitizer for buildings/portables throughou...
	Maintenance and Custodial Services
	Imperial Bag & Paper Co., LLC dba Imperial Dade, Loxley, AL
	$470,722.10 Est. / Yr. General Fund (1110)
	ECSD RFP Responses Received: 2   Responses Rejected: 0



